

## Corrigendum

An open tender was floated by NMDFC on 07/03/2025 on GeM Portal with bid number GEM/2025/B/6036752 for selection of EMA for Lok samvardhan Parv to be organized from 05/04/2025 to 13/04/2025 at Kashmir University Grounds, Srinagar. In the bid document under scope of work, following changes may be noted before applying for Tender:

<b>Sl. No. of Scope of Work</b>	<b>Wrongly written in the Bid Document</b>	<b>Should be read as follows</b>
3.6	Number of water tankers as per requirement (or as required) for each day to facilitate vendors for cooking & cleaning the rate per tanker is required to be quoted. Also tankers daily for drinking water separately. There should be piped connection for providing water to the Food/Sweet stalls.	5 Number of water tankers (or as required) for each day to facilitate vendors for cooking & cleaning the rate per tanker is required to be quoted. Also tankers daily for drinking water separately. There should be piped connection for providing water to the Food/Sweet stalls.
4.2	50,000 Carry Bag cloth with Lok Samvardhan Parv branding ( as per approved sample)	25,000 Carry Bag cloth with Lok Samvardhan Parv branding (as per approved sample)
5.3	Insurance Cover of Rs.50.00 crs for the entire period of the exhibition.	Insurance Cover of Rs.10.00 crs for the entire period of the exhibition.

Further, in the GEM Tender, the QCBS Weightage (Technical:Financial) may be read as 70:30 instead of 30:70. Same is also reproduced below:

<b>Earlier mentioned in the Bid Document</b>	<b>Should be read as follows</b>
QCBS Weightage (Technical:Financial): 30:70	QCBS Weightage (Technical:Financial): 70:30